GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 779
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07/02/2025

ESTABLISHMENT OF AIIMS IN KERALA
779. SHRI M K RAGHAVAN.
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:-

(a) Whether the Government plans to establish All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) in Kerala; and
(b) if so, the details thereof including the status of the said project?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(a) and (b) Under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY), All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) are set up in different parts of the country in a phased manner, keeping in view the gaps in availability of tertiary health care facilities. Till date, 22 AIIMS have been sanctioned under the scheme. The proposal for establishment of AIIMS in Kerala has not been approved in the current

phase of PMSSY.
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